ADOPTED - APRIL 14, 2015

AGENDA ITEM NO. 18

Introduced by the Human Services, County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE AGREEMENT WITH HOBBS+BLACK TO PROVIDE ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E) SERVICES AND APPROVE 

SCHEMATIC DESIGNS FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT RENOVATIONS TO THE 

HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING

RESOLUTION # 15 - 124

WHEREAS, the scope of the project has expanded since the original Resolution #14-221 was approved in May of 2014; and

WHEREAS, the project cost has increased from $750,000.00 to $1,291,197.89; and

WHEREAS, due to the project cost increase the department has incurred additional A&E costs of $35,204.90; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the original A&E costs of $32,300.00 the new A&E total is $67,504.90; and   

WHEREAS, funds for the Hobbs+Black A&E services for this project are available within the approved CIP Line Item 511-61553-976000-02011; and

WHEREAS, the Ingham County Building Authority has reviewed and approved the amendment to the contract with Hobbs+Black contingent upon Board of Commissioner approval; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #14-221 requires that preliminary schematic designs be presented to the Board of Commissioners for approval prior to authorizing the architect to proceed to bid the documents.
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes amending the agreement with Hobbs+Black, 117 East Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48933 to provide additional architectural and engineering services for the Ingham County Health Department renovations to the Human Services Building for a not to exceed cost of $35,204.90 in addition to the original architectural and engineering cost of $32,300.00 bringing the total not to exceed cost for architectural and engineering services to $67,504.90.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the projected A&E costs, cost of construction, plus fees and furnishings is not to exceed $1,291,197.89.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the attached schematic designs are approved consistent with the requirement in Resolution #14-221.  
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney. 

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  Anthony, Banas, McGrain, Maiville, Case Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis, Nolan     Approved  4/06/15
COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Celentino, Crenshaw, Banas, Bahar-Cook, Hope, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Koenig     Approved  4/07/15
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Anthony, Bahar-Cook, Tsernoglou, McGrain, Case Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Tennis, Schafer     Approved  4/08/15

[image: image1.jpg]INGHAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPT

} INGHAM COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS

s w e w 8w v ®

hDEc 2014 + HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING RENOVATION





[image: image2.jpg]INGHAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPT =

C ! EINGHAM COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS
EHR
STOR. [z
Hosa - %
o o o 'l,fL
\[ N\ e,
L %
b
= e NI X f%
= % M 5 2 |
L 2 T s B E E
'Sﬁ e 15 : =
T [enza .-
WWM‘“Q’%&“ ) s B2 =
E
g T [ oEme @R T
== -
= =
. < > [ ezeice o SN
2] a zmlw e | O— = §
smsouece = S
oy 25 o
ormce 11 YAl
LJ ’J
N
mﬁ‘ REG/
NROL B o
av\:uf«zwumsaﬂ‘mm:% &
b e P10 sy o s —__o1s v -

18 NOV 2014 + HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING RENOVATION





[image: image3.jpg]INGHAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPT | -+

INGHAM COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS

e | I
X aw:AKRaaM_ 7 )
\ \
K Ly e
EXIST. WAITING
it P SHARED
B WAITING i
T breavedb ° ° &
= Fﬂl‘@‘ F;ﬂ[\ 3
e WOMEN'S CHILDREN .
| I N \ ]
' "“H‘ 11,1‘““ -‘“H‘ g;‘ £ crcen | e == — ==
| i L il “ =l B n zi
| 3 - — e
! e | (D ooz - =" ey o
| 1 erows gy /i @
d %m = ﬂ == - % = 7 %
5 ¢ \ Sine = l
h =5 = =" [
semesor [oeens [ oemmafl cems | oemma b3 = 2 ST TUT = I\
L JL N A B S e - |
Em 1 = = |
%&Er“ 2 8l =l
E NS —
\[\F\/ W T/ 1
g [ [T o e ] e [] |
Oy R | |

4 DEC 2014 * HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING RENOVATION





[image: image4.jpg]INGHAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPT

INGHAM COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS

L :'/ [
wmaa 5 LA an
- = =8 ADMIN o ‘ g 2 =
% FINANCE - Vi =
- i o
& e WI(:
w | [0 i
i
A‘“ M ey ] ormer
S — ]I
B = MMUNE— —
e
t OFFICE
e
o suase
| s
Al
. wame
2l SHARED
WAITING Jie

N i

4 DEC 2014 * HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING RENOVATION





[image: image5.jpg]INGHAM COUNTY HEALTH DEPT

INGHAM COMMUNITY HEALTH CENTERS

TRANRRANECERR

—
€
—

i

H e

L

T

: T/%‘FH

| I
N

:
|

4 DEC 2014 + HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING RENOVATION





