FEBRUARY 9, 2016

AGENDA ITEM NO. 10

Introduced by the Human Services, County Services and Finance Committees of the:

 

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

 

RESOLUTION AMENDING THE AGREEMENT WITH HOBBS+BLACK TO PROVIDE ARCHITECTURAL AND ENGINEERING (A&E) SERVICES FOR HEALTH DEPARTMENT RENOVATIONS TO THE HUMAN SERVICES BUILDING

RESOLUTION # 16 – 046

WHEREAS, the scope of work has changed since the amended Resolution #15-124 was approved in April of 2015; and

WHEREAS, based upon review of the bids both the Facilities and Health Department made some changes and reductions to the scope of work which required additional value engineering services; and 

WHEREAS, the additional value engineering services increased the current A&E cost by $6,000.00; and

WHEREAS, in addition to the previously amended A&E costs of $67,504.90 an additional $6,000.00 is needed to modify the current bid documents and project manual bringing the new A&E total cost to a not to exceed amount of $73,504.90; and   

WHEREAS, funds for the Hobbs+Black A&E services for this project are available within the approved CIP Line Item 511-61553-976000-02011.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes amending the agreement with Hobbs+Black, 117 East Allegan Street, Lansing, Michigan 48933 to include an additional $6,000.00 for value engineering services to modify the current bid documents and project manual for the Ingham County Health Department renovations to the Human Services Building for a not to exceed A&E cost of $73,504.90.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Ingham County Board of Commissioners authorizes the Board Chairperson to sign any necessary documents that are consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney.

HUMAN SERVICES:  Yeas:  McGrain, Banas, Tennis, Nolan, Hope, Case Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Koenig     Approved  2/01/2016

COUNTY SERVICES:  Yeas:  Nolan, Koenig, Celentino, Bahar-Cook, Tsernoglou, Hope, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  2/02/2016

FINANCE:  Yeas:  Bahar-Cook, Tennis, McGrain, Crenshaw, Anthony, Case Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  Schafer     Approved  2/03/2016
